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Eidg. Pistolenkonkurrenz (EPK) 25m 2019

Rg. Name Vorname Jg Wohnort Präz. Serie Total Sektion

1 Duff Rico 71 7186 Segnas 97 99 196 Cadi

2 Tam Carlo 58 V 7603 Vicosoprano 95 97 192 Bregaglia

3 Prevost Linard 75 7504 Pontresina 92 98 190 Pontresina

4 Radosavljevic Zora 79 D 7000 Chur 92 98 190 Chur Stadt

5 Michel Luzi 47 SV 7560 Martina 93 96 189 TSM

6 Pellicioli Claudio 59 V 7742 Poschiavo 93 96 189 Poschiavo

7 Cahenzli Toni 53 V 7157 Siat 90 98 188 Surselva

8 Fryberg Clau 49 SV 7166 Trun 92 96 188 Surselva

9 Prevost Paul 46 SV 7504 Pontresina 94 94 188 Pontresina

10 Costa Ilario 66 7742 Poschiavo 90 97 187 Poschiavo

11 Lengyel Florian 84 7260 Davos Dorf 91 96 187 Klosters

12 Giger Werner 53 V 7302 Landquart 92 95 187 UOV Chur

13 Schlegel Natalia 65 D 7558 Strada 92 95 187 TSM

14 Battaglia Leo 51 V 7000 Chur 92 94 186 UOV Chur

15 Cascioni Paul 55 V 7205 Zizers 95 91 186 Zizers-Untervaz

16 Casanova Robert 55 V 7130 Ilanz 90 95 185 Surselva

17 Stalder Thomas 62 7018 Flims Waldhaus 89 95 184 Surselva

18 Lutz Gian Carl 57 V 7504 Pontresina 86 97 183 Pontresina

19 Neuenschwander Roman 84 7554 Sent 86 97 183 TSM

20 Giovanoli Gian Luca 68 7603 Vicosoprano 87 96 183 Bregaglia

21 Plozza Aldo 61 7743 Brusio 86 96 182 Campocologno

22 Fera Francesco 68 7130 Ilanz 86 96 182 Surselva

23 Monigatti Edy 49 SV 7746 Le Prese 85 95 180 Campocologno

24 Camastral Domenic 57 V 7504 Pontresina 85 95 180 Pontresina

25 Benderer Evar 44 SV 7554 Sent 86 94 180 TSM

26 Liedtke Ulrich 63 7000 Chur 87 93 180 UOV Chur

27 Nyffeler Patrick 82 7000 Chur 87 93 180 UOV Chur

28 Grimbichler Thomas 66 7550 Scuol 86 93 179 TSM

29 Kohler Hansruedi 52 V 7000 Chur 90 89 179 UOV Chur

30 Davatz Andreas 45 SV 7000 Chur 87 91 178 UOV Chur

31 Wieser Carl 63 7530 Zernez 83 93 176 Pontresina

32 Veraguth Hans Ueli 53 V 7447 Cresta Avers 91 84 175 Chur Stadt

33 Mittner Andrea 69 7504 Pontresina 84 90 174 Pontresina

34 Flepp Ronny 97 7162 Tavanasa 90 83 173 Surselva

35 Brändle Werner 52 V 7746 Le Prese 77 95 172 Campocologno

36 Bleiker Peter 45 SV 7743 Brusio 78 92 170 Campocologno

37 Gamper Oskar 53 V 7250 Klosters 80 90 170 Klosters

38 Schwarz Bali 88 7152 Sagogn 85 85 170 Surselva

39 Riedi Gian Andrea 52 V 7000 Chur 90 79 169 UOV Chur

40 Polcan Claudia 57 DV 7250 Klosters 76 90 166 Klosters

41 Lucini Mirko 66 7504 Pontresina 72 90 162 Pontresina

42 Pietrobello Franco 40 SV 7606 Promontogno 80 82 162 Bregaglia

43 Mittner Madlaina 77 D 7504 Pontresina 83 78 161 Pontresina

44 Zanetti Peter 51 V 7504 Pontresina 74 84 158 Pontresina

45 Bardill Hansjörg 54 V 7000 Chur 80 78 158 UOV Chur

46 Bernet Johannes 47 SV 7250 Klosters 69 86 155 Klosters



Eidg. Pistolenkonkurrenz (EPK) 25m 2019

Rg. Name Vorname Jg Wohnort Präz. Serie Total Sektion

47 Bardill Jakob 39 SV 7106 Tenna 81 66 147 Chur Stadt

48 Kocher Reto 61 7250 Klosters 72 74 146 Klosters

49 Wyssen Arnold 54 V 7012 Felsberg 69 75 144 Chur Stadt

50 Crameri Leo 45 SV 7741 San Carlo 0 99 99 Poschiavo

51 Battaglia Bruno 75 7000 Chur 0 97 97 UOV Chur

52 Pellicioli Marco 90 7742 Poschiavo 0 97 97 Poschiavo

53 Christoffel René 92 7503 Samedan 0 97 97 Samedan

54 Ambauen Adrian 93 7503 Samedan 0 96 96 Samedan

55 Clavadetscher Roman 95 7536 Sta. Maria 96 0 96 Val Müstair

56 Andri Marco 67 7503 Samedan 0 95 95 Samedan

57 Frei Simon 48 SV 7220 Schiers 0 94 94 UOV Chur

58 Solèr Marcel 75 7502 Bever 0 93 93 Samedan

59 Zieseniss Axel 76 7515 Sils Maria 0 93 93 Samedan

60 Vincenti Gaudenzio 64 7608 Castasegna 0 92 92 Bregaglia

61 Knupfer Conradin 73 7000 Chur 0 92 92 UOV Chur

62 Zieseniss Marianne 83 D 7515 Sils Maria 0 92 92 Samedan

63 Loretz Erika 80 D 7000 Chur 0 91 91 UOV Chur

64 Schmid Erich 74 7206 Igis 89 0 89 Igis-Landquart

65 Frei Curdin 77 7220 Schiers 0 88 88 UOV Chur

66 Ebensperger Verena 77 D 7536 Sta. Maria 0 88 88 Val Müstair

67 Brütsch Thomas 63 7503 Samedan 0 87 87 Samedan

68 Ambauen Toni 62 7503 Samedan 0 84 84 Samedan

69 Keller Hans 38 SV 7524 Zuoz 0 83 83 Samedan



Eidg. Pistolenkonkurrenz (EPK) 50m 2019

Rang Name Vorname Jg Wohnort Stand Feld Total Sektion

1 Zellweger Guido 73 7530 Zernez 95 95 190 Küblis

2 Prevost Linard 75 7504 Pontresina 95 95 190 Pontresina

3 Battaglia Bruno 75 7000 Chur 97 93 190 UOV Chur

4 Lehmann Stephan 62 7000 Chur 93 95 188 Chur Stadt

5 Benderer Evar 44 SV 7554 Sent 95 93 188 TSM

6 Tognola Andrea 75 6537 Grono 92 94 186 Roveredo

7 Prevost Paul 46 SV 7504 Pontresina 93 93 186 Pontresina

8 Monigatti Edy 49 V 7746 Le Prese 94 92 186 Campocologno

9 Solèr Urs 60 7000 Chur 90 95 185 Chur Stadt

10 Radosavljevic Zora 79 D 7000 Chur 92 93 185 Chur-Stadt

11 Kohler Jonny 67 7447 Avers-Pürt 91 93 184 Avers

12 Marugg Reto 47 SV 7205 Zizers 94 90 184 Zizers-Untervaz

13 Clavadetscher Roman 95 7536 Sta. Maria 94 90 184 Val Müstair

14 Thöny Sandro 80 7220 Schiers 93 90 183 Igis-Landquart

15 Tscharner Sybill 84 D 7220 Schiers 88 94 182 Igis-Landquart

16 Duff Rico 71 7186 Segnas 93 89 182 Cadi

17 Wolf Tim 1 J 7249 Conters 94 87 181 Küblis

18 Tam Carlo 58 V 7603 Vicosoprano 90 90 180 Bregaglia

19 Wieser Karl 63 7530 Zernez 92 88 180 Pontresina

20 Battaglia Leo 51 V 7000 Chur 90 89 179 UOV Chur

21 Fibbioli Giancarla 74 D 6535 Roveredo 90 89 179 Roveredo

22 Pitsch Fridolin 69 7403 Rhäzüns 87 91 178 Chur Stadt

23 Hartmann Hans 58 V 7220 Schiers 90 88 178 Küblis

24 Schlegel Jörg 52 V 7205 Zizers 91 87 178 Igis-Landquart

25 Godenzi Silvano 59 7745 Li Curt 86 91 177 Campocologno

26 Ettinger Jakob 54 V 7302 Landquart 88 89 177 Igis-Landquart

27 Sorio Emanuele 53 V 6535 Roveredo 90 87 177 Roveredo

28 Dumoulin Leo 55 V 7000 Chur 91 86 177 Chur Stadt

29 Michel Luzi 47 SV 7560 Martina 93 84 177 TSM

30 Schöpf Duri 75 7530 Zernez 83 93 176 Küblis

31 Giovanoli Gian Luca 68 7603 Vicosoprano 85 91 176 Bregaglia

32 Michel Niklaus 58 V 7243 Pany 88 88 176 Igis-Landquart

33 Plozza Aldo 61 7743 Brusio 88 88 176 Campocologno

34 Schlegel Natalia 65 D 7558 Strada 82 93 175 TSM

35 Strebel Peter 63 7231 Pragg-Jenaz 83 92 175 Küblis

36 Veraguth Hans Ueli 53 V 7447 Avers-Cresta 86 89 175 Avers

37 Marugg Anna 53 DV 7000 Chur 86 89 175 Chur Stadt

38 Mancuso Salvatore 57 V 6517 Arbedo 90 85 175 Roveredo

39 Näf Markus 61 7302 Landquart 90 85 175 Igis-Landquart

40 Walli Andreas 67 7240 Küblis 86 88 174 Küblis

41 Kohler Hansruedi 52 V 7000 Chur 82 91 173 UOV Chur

42 Giger Werner 53 V 7302 Landquart 85 88 173 UOV Chur

43 Tognola Dino 36 SV 6535 Grono 86 87 173 Roveredo

44 Müller Ruedi 43 SV 7205 Zizers 85 87 172 Zizers-Untervaz

45 Bleiker Peter 45 SV 7743 Brusio 86 86 172 Campocologno
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Eidg. Pistolenkonkurrenz (EPK) 50m 2019

46 Francica Domenico 66 7013 Domat/Ems 82 89 171 Domat Ems

47 Mittner Madlaina 77 D 7504 Pontresina 88 83 171 Pontresina

48 Schmid Erich 74 7203 Trimmis 84 86 170 Igis-Landquart

49 Mittner Andrea 69 7504 Pontresina 80 89 169 Pontresina

50 Poltéra Otmar 54 V 7000 Chur 87 82 169 Igis-Landquart

51 Jäger Felix 60 7012 Felsberg 89 80 169 Domat Ems

52 Liedtke Ulrich 63 7000 Chur 84 84 168 UOV Chur

53 Neuenschwander Roman 84 7554 Sent 85 83 168 TSM

54 Sgier Fabio 93 7307 Jenins 85 83 168 Igis-Landquart

55 Demonti Robert 60 7203 Trimmis 80 87 167 Igis-Landquart

56 Nyffeler Patrick 82 7000 Chur 81 86 167 UOV Chur

57 Frei Simon 48 SV 7220 Schiers 85 82 167 UOV Chur

58 Davatz Andreas 45 SV 7000 Chur 83 83 166 UOV Chur

59 Lucini Mirko 66 7504 Pontresina 88 78 166 Pontresina

60 Riedi Gian Andrea 52 V 7000 Chur 80 85 165 UOV Chur

61 Camastral Domenic 57 V 7504 Pontresina 82 82 164 Pontresina

62 Luzi Marco 82 7446 Campsut-Cröt 81 82 163 Avers

63 Lutz Gian Carl 57 V 7504 Pontresina 84 78 162 Pontresina

64 Bardill Jakob 39 SV 7106 Tenna 81 80 161 Chur-Stadt

65 Bühler Heinz 57 V 7012 Felsberg 88 73 161 Domat Ems

66 Brändle Werner 52 V 7746 Le Prese 73 84 157 Campocologno

67 Grimbichler Thomas 66 7550 Scuol 77 79 156 TSM

68 Schlegel Hans 34 SV 7208 Malans 80 73 153 Igis-Landquart

69 Pietrobello Franco 40 SV 7606 Promontogno 81 71 152 Bregaglia

70 Fabiano Domenico 69 7013 Domat/Ems 92 57 149 Domat Ems

71 Bardill Hansjörg 54 V 7000 Chur 72 73 145 UOV Chur

72 Linder Christian 73 7206 Igis 63 79 142 Domat Ems

73 Länzlinger Elena 69 D 7205 Zizers 65 76 141 Igis-Landquart

74 Wyssen Arnold 54 V 7012 Felsberg 72 69 141 Chur-Stadt

75 Zanetti Peter 51 V 7504 Pontresina 77 63 140 Pontresina

76 Kessler Hans 45 SV 7007 Chur 66 59 125 Igis-Landquart

77 Flury Andreas 67 7240 Küblis 83 34 117 Küblis

78 Buchli Urs 73 7440 Andeer 71 32 103 Avers

79 Fryberg Clau 47 SV 7166 Trun 93 0 93 Surselva

80 Casanova Robert 55 V 7130 Ilanz 93 0 93 Surselva

81 Cortesi Sergio 58 V 7742 Poschiavo 91 0 91 Poschiavo

82 Beccarelli Brida 57 V 9050 Appenzell 90 0 90 Surselva

83 Vincenti Gaudenzio 64 7608 Castasegna 86 0 86 Bregaglia

84 Flepp Ronny 97 7162 Tavanasa 85 0 85 Surselva

85 Fera Francesco 68 7130 Ilanz 81 0 81 Surselva

86 Loretz Erika 80 D 7000 Chur 81 0 81 UOV Chur

87 Schwarz Bali 88 7152 Sagogn 75 0 75 Surselva

88 Lippuner Jakob 42 SV 7206 Igis 63 0 63 Igis-Landquart
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Eidg. Pistolenkonkurrenz (EPK) Auflage 25m 2019

Rang Name Vorname Jg Wohnort Präz. Serie Total Sektion

1 Giovanoli Romano 1964 SA Vicosoprano 193 189 382 Bregaglia
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Eidg. Pistolenkonkurrenz (EPK) Auflage 50m 2019

Rang Name Vorname Jg Wohnort Stand Feld Total Sektion

1 Giovanoli Romano 1964 SA Vicosoprano 141 146 287 Bregaglia
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